Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments
Agenda
Thursday, August 3, 2023, 6:00 P.M.
City Council Chamber
2850 19" Street South, 2" Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

*NOTE: Prior to the scheduled public hearing, a brief work session will be held for Board members beginning at 5:30

p.m. in the City Council’s Committee Workroom located on the 2" floor behind the Council Chambers. Members of
the public are welcome to attend and observe the work session; however, questions and/or comments from the public
will only be considered during the scheduled public hearing.

Persons who are unable to attend the meeting in-person may view the proceedings through Live Stream on the City
of  Homewood website (https://www.cityofhomewood.com/) or can navigate directly via:
https://www.cityofhomewood.com/live-stream. Please note that public comments cannot be made by persons
viewing the meeting through Live Stream.

Persons who wish to comment during the meeting may only do so in person. Comments in support or opposition,
may be submitted via email to the Department of Engineering & Zoning by clicking the following link:
www.citvofhomewood.com/engineering-zoning or to the Secretary to the Board of Zoning Adjustments at
fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments may also be hand delivered to the Department of Engineering & Zoning,
located on the 4" floor of Homewood City Hall. Please include the address or case number and submit them no later
than 24-hours prior to the meeting.

Board Members
Chair, Megan Hand, Ward 4 Vice-Chair, Michael Pirkle, Ward 3

Callan Childs, Ward 1 Scott Alsabrook, Ward 2
William Johnson, Ward 5

Supernumeraries
Stuart Roberts John Geer

Order of Business

L. Call to Order
II.  Roll Call
III. Minutes Approval— July 13, 2023
IV. Communications/Reports from Chair & Vice Chair
V. Old Business
VI. New Business
1) SV-23-08-01, 102 Lucerne Boulevard, Parcel ID No: 29 00 24 2 014 015.000
Applicants/Property Owners: Alan and Ellen Russell
a) A request for variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec. K.
Erection, Location and Construction of Exterior Fences and Walls, 2.
Regulations for fences and walls in detached dwelling zoning districts, to permit
the construction of a fence beyond the predominant front wall of the primary
dwelling.

The Agenda of the Board of Zoning Adjustments is subject to change prior to the scheduled meeting. The Board Chair reserves
the right to vary the order of the meeting, if warranted. Questions regarding the agenda and meeting may be directed to the
Department of Engineering and Zoning at (205) 332-6854.
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2) SV-23-08-02, 1104 Drexel Parkway, Parcel ID. No. 29 00 23 1 007 029.000
Applicant / Property Owner: Shawn Wideman
a) A request for a variance to Article 1V, District Uses, Sec. A., Neighborhood
Preservation District, (3) Development Regulations, d. setbacks, 2. Side to

reduce the setback requirement along the right-side property line from 10-feet

to 9-feet for a total reduction of I-foot to construct an addition to the existing
nonconforming house.

3) SV-23-08-03, 819 Green Springs Highway, Parcel ID No. 29 00 23 1 002
002.000

Applicant: Eric McNair / Property Owner: J.J. Thomas, Greensprings
Development, LLC.

a) A request for variance to Article V. District Development Criteria, Section K.
Erection, Location and Construction of Exterior Fences and Walls, 3.
Regulations for fences and walls in attached-dwelling, commercial,
institutional, manufacturing, and the planned zoning districts to permit the
construction of a front yard fence.

b) A request for variance to Article V. District Development Criteria, Section. J.

Garbage and Trash Disposal, 1. to place a dumpster enclosure in a parking
area.

4) SV-23-08-04, 1503 Wellington Road, Parcel ID No. 29 00 13 4 008 095.000

Applicants: Jan K. Hill and Amy Hill Dickerson / Property Owner: Jan
K. Hill

a) A request for a variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec D., 6.
to reduce the required setback of the accessory structure along the left-side
property line from 5-feet to 1.6-feet (1-foot, 7-inches) for a total reduction of

3.4-feet (3-feet, 5-inches) for the construction of an addition to the existing non-
conforming accessory structure.

5) SV-23-08-05, 901 Irving Road, Parcel ID No. 29 00 13 2 008 008.000
Applicants / Property Owners: Amanda and Paul Dorsey
a) A request for a variance to Article 1V, District Uses, Sec. A., Neighborhood
Preservation District, (3) Development Regulations, d. setbacks,1. Front to
reduce the required setback along the front property line from 25-feet to 22.3-
feet (22-feet, 4-inches) for a total reduction of 2.7-feet (2-feet, 8-inches) to
construct an addition to the front of the existing house.

VII. Communications from Staff
VIII. Adjournment

The Agenda of the Board of Zoning Adjustments is subject to change prior to the scheduled meeting. The Board Chair

reserves the right to vary the order of the meeting, if warranted. Questions regarding the agenda and meeting may
be directed to the Department of Engineering and Zoning at (205) 332-6854.
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City of Homewood

MPLETE A T i i
COMPLETE AND SUBM Board of Zoning Adjustments

PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

Request for Variance

D VARIANCE B APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: _ |07 [ Je b ELVD
BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): O ¥ ~25-08-01

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s): ___ LA Een Risseti—
Address of Applicant(s): [ 072 (VELNE  ZL VD
Bl o s E00) AL K269
City State Zip
Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s): 205 - B ~HosB (5) o5 US - 7?8 69
Email: ’F’\U%el Flom|€- .’A QMOUI C LA

Property Interest of Appllcant(s) DS ER_
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - If different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): AL AN ¢ Euen Russel—

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:
<Al

City State Zip
Email: Qo%eilﬂarafs@m ol ¢ oA

Lin chin
Telephone rl\\l‘&ngecr(‘go %f (()mae%ﬂ mai}. CoNr—

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 21 00 24 7. old pi< ooo

PRESENT USE: vacant / residence

commercial (describe):

other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (City Zoning Mapj: \\H” ]1)

BZA Application
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COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Homewood
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning AdJUStn.‘ents
Request for Variance

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

| *Required by Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensionsas |  dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Sethack:
“Front Bldg. Setback:
(secondary - corner lot)
Right Bldg. Setback
Left Bldg. Setback
Rear Bidg. Setback
| Accessory Structure
Height / Sethacks / / / /
Vari |
As Required Existing NOW Proposed R:;Ijir:;z
| Parking
: Height of Structure |

*Required setback information is available in the Zoning Ordinance which is available on the City of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling 332-6828
or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zoning Information

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

Proposed Location of Fence (check all that apply):

Front Yard D Side Yard (left) |:|___|] Side Yard (right) D Rear Yard

Description of Proposed Fence (please include dimensions, materials, etc. of the
proposed fence).

<pe. At chusents

BZA Application
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE .

Request for Variance

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described befow in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

___ the construction of an addition to a residence,
___the construction of residence,
____the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,
____the construction of a commercial structure,
_ the construction of a fence
____other (describe):

l’JrUrxir ua,rd, Pence, for 102 Lucevne Blvd
Eene t LL/’"\\ bt thiy &1 U.h?u’ ‘-I avd, and
not  eytend “{3& gt tac_o& ey %{ﬂsﬁf < hw’f@g

BZA Application
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City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

”m/ﬁ art, rlau&%u\na o Varioncs ecause, olr—
Grome -wan' bul mly Aeer fom i
hack ROty Lt - ‘ﬁwrr&fvf& e c{o nothae
(i bﬁ"f)ﬁ- ur}rE}J/ ?F_muﬂa 1% T/"CL?"\L QG -Q'm#
wd 1% buc only ppten. We hsue adea
Yhat oeeds o beencr  pukdoor Play aria.
z\Dﬂéo AL e QV(CC\T oS  and m}“}hwu.}:
Ao ek gund nHOL L Sl ?\C{C@ ’\’b T)lau'
’ﬂ\ﬁmé \I{lu ’GD( sdmni:j U‘u( (Cﬂnucth/—

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related fo this variance request.

| (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

G (1 ke _ - |4 Zor%

Signature of Applicant Date
. 3
/CM@V& . ﬁ_m}c,&() b+ 202%
Signature of Owner Date
(len_, (. iCorelf o (4 2023
Signature of Owner Date

BZA Application
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Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 1 of 2

To ensure your application packet is complete, and to indicate that the necessary
documents have been included, please initial the line below each document type.

Required Documents

1. Application: The application must be completed and signed by the applicant and property
owner and submitted by noon of the Final Application Deadline. The application must
include a written description of the changes proposed and the specific hardship suffered,
for which a variance is being requested. Incomplete applications will not be included on
an agenda.

Included: E{Q{L ‘ Mf

2.  Filing fee of $100.00: Check should be made payable to City of Homewood. BEZ Staff will
notify adjacent property owners, in writing, of the variance request. Letters will be sent by
U. S. Mail and addressed per Jefferson County Tax Assessor’s record. Any costs associated
with mailing public notice letters will be billed separately and must be paid prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Included:tq/‘L r a/@“

3. Survey: A copy of a scaled Survey, prepared within 24-months of the date of application
submittal, or one that represents the property exactly as it exists at the time of application.
The survey shall be scaled and include the locations, setbacks and dimensions of all
buildings, locations and dimensions of all easements and rights-of-way, locations, materials
and dimensions of all sidewalks, driveways, swimming pool, decks, etc. The survey shall be
prepared by a licensed Alabama registered surveyor.

o
Included: (1l r &4()/

4. Survey/Plot Plan: A copy of the survey/plot plan that represents the existing conditions
prescribed in #3 as well as the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all proposed changes
to the site and buildings.

Included: % 3 W

5. Previous Variance: Provide date and nature of previous variance request(s) and state the
outcome of the variance request.

: .
Included: +~J P{




Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 2 of 2

6. Site Photographs: Photographs of the site, from the front, sides and rear, shalt be included
with the application. Photographs of the front of the property should be taken from a
vantage point to include the fronts of the buildings/houses on adjacent properties. Photos
may be emailed to BEZ staff.

included: ﬁﬂMﬂ&C)/ 4o

7. Building Elevations: An illustration, with accurate measurements and height, of exterior
elevations for all proposed new construction or additions to existing structures, shall be
made a part of the application, to accurately depict the relationship of any proposed new
construction or additions to existing structures.

Included:

8. Restrictive Covenants: Provide a copy of the recorded restrictive covenants for the
subdivision, when applicable.

Included: (\” P\

9. Proof of Ownership: Proof of ownership if property has been purchased within the last 12
months.

Included: _N j ﬁ’(

(},{_m L. t_ﬁ LA 4 , (ef ‘;"‘iza 23

Applicant Date !
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Proposal/Contract

Olympic Fence

Jeremy Darnell P.O. Box 586
205.305.6706 or 205.663.4632 Alabaster, AL 35007
olympicsales jeremy@gmail.com

- 775

: Tm;'_é’.’—' 5-;
City: Email: ﬂﬁf‘f

UE TO FLUCTATING MATERIAL PRICES, ALL ESTIMATES ARE VALID FOR 14 DAYS*

i
3
3
|

S

%
l Er
T @

L]
-

AR
L
1.

-k
LA T T P ey

©

COST DETANL:

___ Terminal Posts s
___ Gate{s) $ .
Other/Misc $ l. l%-i
[ ]
(4

Totai Contract Price | * @w_ )
¢

perosit 50% $ ) (

PERMIT FEE IF REQUIRED | § \/\}b Wi“ bc !Dbuﬂ,n ml\ir

BALANCE DUE $
Fence Contract Terms: Olympic Fence hersinafter known as “Company,” seils to the “P nzer,” listed above, fence product as described in this
contract. Company will not be responsibie for damage of the landscape (trees, shrubs, sod, plants, flowers, eto.) and will not be required to remove or
reform soil excavated from postholes during fence installation, Purchaser agrees fo locate , i and eage 8. Purchaseris
SOIEIY FOF T ANE T epeLe) E L IPNCE STyIe g rurenaser I resf 1 Al Yi8 alL*, LTI B - 14 5

roperty lines are net clearly marked, it is highly recommended that the Purchaser have the property surveyed. Purchaser recognizes that due to the
varied surface of the earth, uneven spaces may exist between the fence and the ground. Purchaser will not hold Company liable or responsible for
animals or psrsons crossing the fence boundary in any way. if the projest requires attachment of the fence to masonry structures such as concrete or
walls, Purchaser recognizes that damage may oceur due to natural forees and furthermore wil! not hofd Company Hable should damage ecour. if

- gdditional charges 9 equipment,_plus $25 perh ob !

aod

Hiele 268 X Rge reqiiifes 8 3 : X2 3{DIE PASG: ’ Rel b
minimum 80% of the Total Contract Price, prior to initiating the project and the remaining balance of the Contract Total Price upon completion of the
fence project. All cancellations, will be charged 15% to 30% restocking fee. Purchaseris responsible for location of underground water lines, sewer
lines, sprinkler lines and heads, and unmarked private gas lines. Ofymplc Fence /s responsible for calling 811 call before you dig service. One year

warranty on workmanship from dete of instailation.

Accepted by Olympic Fence “Company” Accepted by 'Purchasar’?ﬁz E a e/ C

Mark Gilbert-Prasident
e 2L Nes B é
Date: Date:__ [~ Z-or -
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4™ Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955

Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2023

Alan and Ellen Russell
102 Lucerne Boulevard
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Re: 102 Lucerne Boulevard, Homewood, Alabama 35209

Dear Property Owner:

This letter shall serve as a public hearing notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent
property owners. The Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments has been petitioned to
modify the zoning regulations, as they apply to the above referenced property, as follows:

Case # SV-23-08-01, 102 Lucerne Boulevard, Parcel ID No: 29 0024 2 014 015.000
Applicants/Property Owners: Alan and Ellen Russell

a) A request for variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec. K. Erection,
Location and Construction of Exterior Fences and Walls, 2. Regulations for fences and
walls in detached dwelling zoning districts, to permit the construction of a fence beyond
the predominant front wall of the primary dwelling.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition at its regular meeting to be
held at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 3, 2023, in the Council Chambers (274 Floor) of
Homewood City Hall, 2850 19th Street South. You or your agent must attend the public
hearing to present your request to the Board. Public comments in support or opposition
to your petition shall be heard by the Board at this time.

Additional information regarding live stream viewing and the electronic submittal of
comments is provided on the reverse side of this notice.

Sincerely,
7 B L _
Sherri Williams, Zoning Supervisor

cc: Applicant
Adjacent property owners



Public Hearing Notice
SV-23-08-01 | 102 Lucerne Blvd
Page 2 of 2

Information and Instructions: The public hearing will be preceded by a brief work
session between Board Members and city staff beginning at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s
Committee Workroom located on the 21d floor behind the Council Chambers.

If you wish to view the live stream for this meeting, the “Live Stream” link is available on the
home page the city’s website at www.cityofhomewood.com or you can connect directly
via: www.cityofhomewood.com/live-stream. Although Board of Zoning Adjustments
meetings may be viewed through the live streaming service, persons wishing to
participate in the public hearing, by speaking in support or opposition to a particular
case, must attend the meeting in person.

Comments in support or opposition may also be submitted via email to the Board Secretary
@ fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided Board Members for their consideration. Please
reference the case number or the address of the subject property in your comments.

A copy of the meeting agenda packet, which includes the file for this case, will be available
for viewing and downloading the Friday before the scheduled public hearing. You may
access the agenda packet on the home page of the city's website @
www.cityofhomewood.com by clicking on the “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” tab.

For further information or to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application you
may contact our office at (205) 332-6800 or visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday-
Friday.


https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.cityofhomewood.com&c=E,1,lmzlMt7trRk9lXQhaxNsBWr_BfGezs1jTJYt4leJOh4gZcgE3JzNFzFS21G16C18es5xyiXN2Wy2ACqXyIbyZWb035x2WSaIw9ZDulw5a4ZPBSlvOQ,,&typo=1&ancr_add=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fbit.ly%2f3Wxp2Hi&c=E,1,ZqmrtbJD-GGlVcyEaZWMJo34BGfP7QiUXqKO9ybklfig5zDPPdNTcBAsH5Te_l8cAUO_TKMl8jgSeOgIS4-eQBF01JxhNdYC2SyDfmRH&typo=1
mailto:fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org
http://www.cityofhomewood.com/

Case # SV 23-08-01

i =

T
- 28 )
: 56 |

102 Lucerne Boulevard

Parcel # 29-00-24-2-014-015.000

o™
-

o] 57 e
[ 4 BQ" E__,_T;_
BO* Z7
;I'_P N “'q (o) ; r
;ﬁ:\ NP 15 S 18 B ee 17
80,2 75,2’ 80.2" 156"
TERRACE SOUTH
85’ B5' | 65° | 66 | BB° | ¢
4 6 | & 4

110"

85"
&

AR 1 ]
RESURVEY :

LOTS 20 & 28, %
LAKESHORE €€R

é;%
AMENDED

OF LAKESHORE

ESTATES

2124 7274

RESURVEY
BLBDIVISION

%
HENDRIX Yg
6

l AWCounbDr



oM €o Ui

St eniof IS

-

Cll)’ oi Homewood
BIA (Case Map

102 Lucerne Bivd
SV 23-08-01

Aerial Photo

[ subject Property
|| Parcels

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING
WAS COMPILED FROM SERVERAL
SOURCES AND SHOULD ONLY BE
USED FOR GEREAL INFORMATION
AND ORENTATION. THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF
HOMEWOOD AND ITS USE BY ANYONE
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THAT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY
THE CITY OF HOMEWOOD IS
PROHIBITED.

ZONING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PLEASE CALL ZONING OFFICE TO
CONFIRM ZONING. 332-6828







City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT . .
Board of Zoning Adjustments

PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

Request for Variance

v VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 1104 Drexel Pkwy

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): SV-23-08-02

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s): Shawn Wideman

Address of Applicant(s): 1104 Drexel Pkwy
Homewood AL 35209
City State Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s): 334-782-3496
Email: Shawnwideman@gmail.com

Property Interest of Applicant(s): Owner
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - If different from Applicant

Name of Owner(s):

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:

City State Zip
Email:

Telephone Number(s) of Owner(s):

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 29 00 23 1 007 029.000

PRESENT USE: vacant X residence

commercial (describe):

other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (City Zoning Map): NPD

BZA Application
Page 1 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

*Required by Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensions as dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested

Front Bldg. Setback:

Front Bldg. Setback:
(secondary - corner lot)

Right Bldg. Setback 1 O' 9' 9' 9'

Left Bldg. Setback

Rear Bldg. Setback

Accessory Structure

Height / Setbacks / / / /
. _— Variance
As Required Existing NOW Proposed Required
Parking

Height of Structure

*Required setback information is available in the Zoning Ordinance which is available on the City of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling 332-6828
or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zoning Information.

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

Proposed Location of Fence (check all that apply):

Front Yard Side Yard (left) Side Yard (right) Rear Yard

Description of Proposed Fence (please include dimensions, materials, etc. of the
proposed fence):

BZA Application
Page 2 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE

A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

_x_ the construction of an addition to a residence,

____the construction of residence,

__the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,
__the construction of a commercial structure,

____ the construction of a fence

____other (describe):

BZA Application
Page 3 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:
1104 Drexel Pkwy was built with a rightside setback of 9'. The current setback is 10'

We are planning to add an addition on the right side toward the back of the house.

Instead of awkwardly jutting inward a foot to meet the current setback zoning standards,

we are requesting this variance to continue the line of the original house; preventing

us from losing space and maintaining the historical look of the original home.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request.

I (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

July 3, 2023
Signature of Applicant Date

July 3,2023
Signature of Owner Date
Signature of Owner Date

BZA Application
Page 4 of 4



Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 1 of 2

To ensure your application packet is complete, and to indicate that the necessary
documents have been included, please initial the line below each document type.

A. Required Documents

1. Application: The application must be completed and signed by the applicant and property
owner and submitted by noon of the Final Application Deadline. The application must
include a written description of the changes proposed and the specific hardship suffered,
for which a variance is being requested. Incomplete applications will not be included on
an agenda.

Included: Yes

2.  Filing fee of $100.00: Check should be made payable to City of Homewood. BEZ Staff will
notify adjacent property owners, in writing, of the variance request. Letters will be sent by
U. S. Mail and addressed per Jefferson County Tax Assessor’s record. Any costs associated
with mailing public notice letters will be billed separately and must be paid prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Included: Pay with card?

3. Survey: A copy of a scaled Survey, prepared within 24-months of the date of application
submittal, or one that represents the property exactly as it exists at the time of application.
The survey shall be scaled and include the locations, setbacks and dimensions of all
buildings, locations and dimensions of all easements and rights-of-way, locations, materials
and dimensions of all sidewalks, driveways, swimming pool, decks, etc. The survey shall be
prepared by a licensed Alabama registered surveyor.

Included: Yes

4. Survey/Plot Plan: A copy of the survey/plot plan that represents the existing conditions
prescribed in #3 as well as the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all proposed changes
to the site and buildings.

Included: Yes

5. Previous Variance: Provide date and nature of previous variance request(s) and state the
outcome of the variance request.

Included: NA




Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 2 of 2

6. Site Photographs: Photographs of the site, from the front, sides and rear, shall be included
with the application. Photographs of the front of the property should be taken from a
vantage point to include the fronts of the buildings/houses on adjacent properties. Photos
may be emailed to BEZ staff.

Included: Yes

7. Building Elevations: An illustration, with accurate measurements and height, of exterior
elevations for all proposed new construction or additions to existing structures, shall be
made a part of the application, to accurately depict the relationship of any proposed new
construction or additions to existing structures.

Included: Yes

8. Restrictive Covenants: Provide a copy of the recorded restrictive covenants for the
subdivision, when applicable.

Included: NA

9. Proof of Ownership: Proof of ownership if property has been purchased within the last 12
months.

Included: NA

Applicant Date



LEGEND

ASP ASPHALT
BLDG BUILDING
CALC CALCULATED
MEAS MEASURED
CH CHORD

FND CRIMP
LONG CHORD
IENG DEFLECTION /—
A DELTA A
ESMT EASEMENT -
HW HEADWALL -
MIN MINIMUM / ]
MH MANHOLE -
OH OVERHANG P
POR PORCH -
ADIUS
E.o.w. ;IGHT OF WAY LOT 1
ST MEAS:43°28"16% 12! ESMT
UTIL UTiuTY
AC ACRES x
S.F. SQUARE FEET |
¢ CENTERLINE x
A/C AIR CONDITIONER ]
L ] POLE x
>——  ANCHOR |
—X—— FENCE *
—\\— POWER LINE |
PWMT PAVEMENT 3
W, WITH
TI{N TANGENT l FND CRIMP
RES RESIDENCE
olGT  LIGHT lfr 1 NN __
COVERED s
DECK E z |l LOT 3 | \IT-F_C_OAT LINE
CONCRETE n 9| | |
WALL <_C; é T | ‘/I/—‘LJ—Z' ESMT
Q1 T
LOT 4 23 E | | MAP:136°32:00"
2 ||
- j | ‘-—T_MEAS:136°41'43“
|
< ad l 1= LOT 2
| DECK | %
=1 | | g
Fg{z_g( —~{rrrerbrrrrrerbrrrr e 91___0 --—Ig
< RESIDENCE | 'Fg
| #1104 | 2
| P
3Q' BLDG Q
NE | . 308LDG
T | LINE
MAP:90° |
MEAS:90°00'35" MAP:90°
| MEAS:89°49'26"
FND CRIMP MAP:78.22' _—FND CRIMP
T MEAS.78.42'
oe——FND 11.5" CROSS
DREXEL PARKWAY
(50' ROW)
R
) ‘BBAA?’-&
NS S
§ _,'\f\(ﬂ% 1%
as - o
S*! PROFESSIONAL i*Z
Z % No 24973 [ =
Z % LAND S
Z.A5 QS
755 SN
' ’— / 7 )
SCALE: 1”=30 LM AR
STATE OF ALABAMA)
JEFFERSON COUNTY) "Property Boundary Survey"

I, Ray Weygand, a Registered Land Surveyor, hereby certify to the purchaser of this property at this time, that | have surveyed Lot 3, DREXEL HILLS 2ND SECTOR, as recorded
in Map Volume 41, Page 17, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Jefferson County, Alabama. | hereby state that all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in

accordance with the current requirements of the Standards of Practice for Sul ing in State of Alabama to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; according to my
survey of _MAY 24, 2023 . Survey invalid if not sealed in red- 1

Order No.: 20230681 AZL/

Purchaser: /.: /‘/
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Workshop
12'wide x 24'long x 10’ high

Retaining wall
[AREARURRRERRRRRRRRRERRAN

Addition
21'wide x 24'lon

Current Home
1104 Drexel Parkway,
Homewood AL 35209

Property/Fence Line
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4™ Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955

Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2023

Shawn Wideman
1104 Drexel Parkway
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Re: 1104 Drexel Parkway, Homewood, Alabama 35209

Dear Property Owner:

This letter shall serve as a public hearing notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent
property owners. The Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments has been petitioned to
modify the zoning regulations, as they apply to the above referenced property, as follows:

Case SV-23-08-02, 1104 Drexel Parkway, Parcel ID. No. 29 00 23 1 007 029.000
Applicant / Property Owner: Shawn Wideman

a) A request for a variance to Article 1V, District Uses, Sec. A., Neighborhood Preservation
District, (3) Development Regulations, d. setbacks, 2. Side to reduce the setback
requirement along the right-side property line from 10-feet to 9-feet for a total
reduction of 1-foot to construct an addition to the existing nonconforming house.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition at its regular meeting to be
held at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 3, 2023, in the Council Chambers (2" Floor) of
Homewood City Hall, 2850 19t Street South. You or your agent must attend the public
hearing to present your request to the Board. Public comments in support or opposition
to your petition shall be heard by the Board at this time.

Additional information regarding live stream viewing and the electronic submittal of
comments is provided on the reverse side of this notice.

Sincerely,
Sherri Williams, Zoning Supervisor

cc: Applicant
Adjacent property owners



Public Hearing Notice
SV-23-08-02 | 1104 Drexel Pkwy
Page 2 of 2

Information and Instructions: The public hearing will be preceded by a brief work
session between Board Members and city staff beginning at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s
Committee Workroom located on the 21d floor behind the Council Chambers.

If you wish to view the live stream for this meeting, the “Live Stream” link is available on the
home page the city’s website at www.cityofhomewood.com or you can connect directly
via: www.cityofhomewood.com/live-stream. Although Board of Zoning Adjustments
meetings may be viewed through the live streaming service, persons wishing to
participate in the public hearing, by speaking in support or opposition to a particular
case, must attend the meeting in person.

Comments in support or opposition may also be submitted via email to the Board Secretary
@ fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided Board Members for their consideration. Please
reference the case number or the address of the subject property in your comments.

A copy of the meeting agenda packet, which includes the file for this case, will be available
for viewing and downloading the Friday before the scheduled public hearing. You may
access the agenda packet on the home page of the city’'s website @
www.cityofhomewood.com by clicking on the “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” tab.

For further information or to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application you
may contact our office at (205) 332-6800 or visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday-
Friday.
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT . .
Board of Zoning Adjustments

PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

Request for Variance

v VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 819 Green Springs Highway, Homewood, AL 35209

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): SV-23-08-03

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name of Applicant (s): Eric McNair

Address of Applicant(s): 322 Dixon Ave
Homewood AL 35209
City State Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s):; 209-506-1589
Email: €mcnair@lorberbaummcnair.com

Property Interest of Applicant(s): -andscape Architect
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - If different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): J.J. Thomas / Greensprings Development, LLC

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:
710 Morris Blvd. Homewood Alabama 35209

City State Zip
Email: li@classactioncapital.com

Telephone Number(s) of Owner(s); 209-463-1379

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 2900231002002.000

PRESENT USE: X vacant residence
X commercial (describe): adaptive re-use of existing commercial buildings

other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (City Zoning Map): GURD

BZA Application
Page 1 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

*Required by Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensions as dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Setback:
Front Bldg. Setback:
(secondary - corner lot)
Right Bldg. Setback
Left Bldg. Setback
Rear Bldg. Setback
Accessory Structure
Height / Setbacks / / / /
Variance
As Required Existing NOW Proposed .
g g P Required
Parking
Height of Structure

*Required setback information is available in the Zoning Ordinance which is available on the City of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling 332-6828
or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zoning Information.

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

Proposed Location of Fence (check all that apply):

v'|| FrontYard Side Yard (left) Side Yard (right) Rear Yard

Description of Proposed Fence (please include dimensions, materials, etc. of the
proposed fence):

Omega 'Elite" welded steel fence with black polycoat and 2"square posts.

Proposed fence will be a continuous 60" in height above finished grade.

BZA Application
Page 2 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

____the construction of an addition to a residence,

____the construction of residence,

____the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,
____the construction of a commercial structure,

_X_the construction of a fence

_X_other (describe):

The purpose of this variance request is to place a fenced enclosure in the front
yard between existing buildings and Green Springs Highway. Also, to place an
enclosed dumpster pad at the rear corner of the side yard (South Property line).

BZA Application
Page 3 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

Fencing: The intent of this development is to provide a family-oriented outdoor venue
including restaurants with outdoor dining and events. With the safety of all visitors in
mind, and the probability of small children attending the venue, the need for a
permanent hard boundary between the development and Green Springs is necessary
for the safety of their customers.

The proposed fencing will be comprised of fabricated 60"tall welded steel fence panels
with 2"dia. posts by Omega fencing. This style of fence is solid, non-climbable, but also
very opaque resulting in an effective safety barrier that is not very visible.

Dumpster: Because we are utilizing 2 existing buildings and building a third to create a
courtyard for outdoor events, the only feasible location for a dumpster that provides
adequate truck turnaround is at location shown on the attached plan.

The dumpster enclosure will house two standard dumpsters. The enclosure will be
made of CMU metal gates and a composite wood veneer taht will match the venue
facade. The dumpsters will have a dumpster drain per Jefferson County Environmental
Standards and water spigots.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request.

I (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best 9f my (pur) knowledge and belief.

;,;;; 6-30-23

Signature gf Applicant Date

6-30-23
Signature of Owner Date
Signature of Owner Date

BZA Application
Page 4 of 4



Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 1 of 2

To ensure your application packet is complete, and to indicate that the necessary
documents have been included, please initial the line below each document type.

A. Required Documents

1. Application: The application must be completed and signed by the applicant and property
owner and submitted by noon of the Final Application Deadline. The application must
include a written description of the changes proposed and the specific hardship suffered,
for which a variance is being requested. Incomplete applications will not be included on
an agenda.

Included: Yes

2. Filing fee of $100.00: Check should be made payable to City of Homewood. BEZ Staff will
notify adjacent property owners, in writing, of the variance request. Letters will be sent by
U. S. Mail and addressed per Jefferson County Tax Assessor’s record. Any costs associated
with mailing public notice letters will be billed separately and must be paid prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Included: Yes

3. Survey: A copy of a scaled Survey, prepared within 24-months of the date of application
submittal, or one that represents the property exactly as it exists at the time of application.
The survey shall be scaled and include the locations, setbacks and dimensions of all
buildings, locations and dimensions of all easements and rights-of-way, locations, materials
and dimensions of all sidewalks, driveways, swimming pool, decks, etc. The survey shall be
prepared by a licensed Alabama registered surveyor.

Included: Yes

4. Survey/Plot Plan: A copy of the survey/plot plan that represents the existing conditions
prescribed in #3 as well as the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all proposed changes
to the site and buildings.

Included: Yes

5. Previous Variance: Provide date and nature of previous variance request(s) and state the
outcome of the variance request.

N/A

Included:




Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 2 of 2

6. Site Photographs: Photographs of the site, from the front, sides and rear, shall be included
with the application. Photographs of the front of the property should be taken from a
vantage point to include the fronts of the buildings/houses on adjacent properties. Photos
may be emailed to BEZ staff.

Included: Yes

7. Building Elevations: An illustration, with accurate measurements and height, of exterior
elevations for all proposed new construction or additions to existing structures, shall be
made a part of the application, to accurately depict the relationship of any proposed new
construction or additions to existing structures.

Included: Yes

8. Restrictive Covenants: Provide a copy of the recorded restrictive covenants for the
subdivision, when applicable.

Included: N/A

9. Proof of Ownership: Proof of ownership if property has been purchased within the last 12
months.

Included: Yes

2@ : 6-30-23

Applicém_,/ Date
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SURVEY CONTROL

THE BASIS OF BEARINGS AND OR
COORDINATES SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE
BASED ON ALABAMA STATE PLANE WEST ZONE,
GRID NORTH, NAD 83(2011) POSITION WAS
OBTAINED FROM R.T.K OBSERVATION USING
THE ALDOT CORS NETWORK AS CONTROL,

NOTES:

1. NOTITLE SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THIS
FIRM AND LANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE NOT ABSTRACTED FOR EASEMENTS
ANDIOR RIGHTS OF WAYS, RECORDED OR UNRECORDED. THE PARCEL
SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO SETBACKS, EASEMENTS, ZONING, AND
RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORD OF SAID

2. ALL BEARINGS AND/OR ANGLES, AND DISTANCES ARE DEED AND ACTUAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: DEED=(D); MEASURED=(M); RECORD
MAP/PLAT=(P); CALCULATED=(C).

3. UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, OR OTHER
UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES WERE NOT LOCATED UNLESS OTHERWISE

4. THIS SURVEY IS VALID ONLY WITH AN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND A LEGIBLE
SEAL.

STATE OF ALABAMA
JEFFERSON COUNTY

1. Jeff D. Arrington, a registered Land Surveyor, certify that I have surveyed LOT 1, according to the survey of
SHUNNARAH'S FIRST ADDITION TO GREEN SPRINGS HWY, as recorded in Map Volume 258, Page 93, in the office of

the Judge of Probate JEFFERSON County, Alabama; That all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in
accordance with the current requirements of the Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of Alabama to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief: That there are no encroachments on said lot except as shown: That improvements are
located as shown above. No Flood Zone Determination was requested or performed as part of this survey

JefTD. Arringion, AL Rez. #1864

Aington Engincering & Land Surveying, Inc.
2032 Valleydale Road, Birmingham, AL 35244
Phone: (203) 985-9315 (Fax 203-985-9383)

A\ ARRINGTON ENGINEERING,

G:\2023 PROJECTS\81779 — Greensprings Land (LBYD)\DWG\81779—phasela.dwg
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ADD TREES TO MATCH EXISITNG ON GREEN SPRINGS

FENCING SHOULD BE TRANSPARENT AND LOW IN
HEIGHT (4'-5' max.) SEE FENCING EXAMPLE
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THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING
WAS COMPILED FROM SERVERAL
SOURCES AND SHOULD ONLY BE
USED FOR GEREAL INFORMATION
AND ORENTATION. THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF
HOMEWOOD AND ITS USE BY ANYONE
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THAT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY
THE CITY OF HOMEWOOD IS
PROHIBITED.

ZONING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PLEASE CALL ZONING OFFICE TO
CONFIRM ZONING. 332-6828




City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT . .
Board of Zoning Adjustments

PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

Request for Variance

IE' VARIANCE D APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 1505 E‘Jﬂ\ linstzn 20\

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): SV-23-08-04
APPLICANT INFORMATION o . |
Name of Applicant (s): _ xJam K H’\Il , _;-'- wiu = Tickeerson
Address of Applicant(s): |52 % W zllin - :--'-.4. 1 -
Havvejoad | AL 7% 209
City State Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s): _205. Lllo .0AAS” 4 (I5. 504. X’Tﬂ
Email: .1 I"-.,ll'uH @ #1 A L 5/ f',!-i , I'l,;"_-":lf N Ooury| e ]r". 1 i . “-_-_.{_,t‘: F":',Jn "'i"i. m%!"r. .A_',.J s 60}1/\_

Property Interest of Applicant(s): _ ulil /' Aottt or G A
{i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

7

OWNER INFORMATION - /f different from Applicant .
Name of Owner(s): —
Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from_ pro‘ﬁért& address) otherwise put same:

e
City State Zip

Email:

Telephone Nwr[s) of Owner(s):

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24 ab ]51-! 908 095, pon

PRESENT USE:; vacant v residence
commercial (describe):

other {(describe):

PRESENT ZONING (City Zoning Map): N QD

BZA Application
Page 1 of 4



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Homewood
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

| *Required by Setback Setback FEINAL
Zoning dimensions as dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested

Front Bldg. Setback:

Front Bldg. Setback:
(secondary - corner lot)

Right Bldg. Setback

Left Bldg. Sethack . j“:@x ;,_]5 ‘PU—‘t 1"@/ PM | (5_{ ;*ht ]

Rear Bldg. Setback

Accessory Structure
Height / Setbacks / / / /
Variance
. isting NOW
g B As Required Existing NO Proposed Required
Parking 3
Height of Structure ! {Ej ﬁ_. J

*Required setback information is available in the Zoning Ordinance which is available on the City of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling 332-6828
or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zoning Information

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey fo verify:

Proposed Location of Fence (check all that apply):
[ ]| FrontYyard || ]| Side Yard (iefty |[_]| Side Yard (right) [ ]| Rear Yard

Description of Proposed Fence (please include dimensions, materials, etc. of the
proposed fence):

/

BZA Application
Page 2 of 4



City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE .
Request for Variance
PURPOSE OF VARIANCE

A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

_c_/_ the construction of an addition to a residence,

____the construction of residence,

____the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,
____the construction of a commergial structure,

____the construction of a fence

___other (describe):

Guest o, Behind main hiswse. Yas leen LAY

;"IEL’H}-'OMAF V\il v’ IAJ?IQVI 1o 0.0.u o (U6 } 'Jﬁ +he
bk ravza. o Hu QUL hovslo, ok o gva!'vwf..al
P2 Pmm ] L -,

BZA Application
Page 3 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

The groguds hovet and auast housd ) of 1507
wlkivoroy 14 wes buils 1n (946 4. ont oF
e J‘f"i-:;li A phawes ot Welhaokon Vo L pu
_L._L Won%o _lr w45 howe bU/Yl ba).'-ﬂ’. e cuadchinc the,
) ;ﬁ_'m;{l.l.: CWd Ul b oodd o et Bt
Lxisdng, suzetrud lbeotia of the bOLUL—

of the Vm{iw% ma)@;i’ﬂl} t pre habite AL

Twes 102 ﬂ.uli"-.b-"s‘.-' ulrj%% b +hi i:‘.ﬂ'f‘_).'@%? .jﬂle'f,".-’n
1o OAvuw W.-,HbQ pmwﬁﬁiaﬂ Tt UVALE I

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request.

| (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

Signature of Applicant Date
«;M—ﬁ%z{/ j%«é. /I, 2073
Sigriatlire of Owrer D d 7
| ', L ) | 4 |
vy ATTCA < Fljalfl?//lft/ T | 1125
Signature oDDwner Date |

BZA Application
Page 4 of 4



Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 1 0f 2

To ensure your application packet is complete, and to indicate that the necessary
documents have been included, please initial the line below each document type.

Required Documents

1. Application: The application must be completed and signed by the applicant and property
owner and submitted by noon of the Final Application Deadline. The application must
include a written description of the changes proposed and the specific hardship suffered,
for which a variance is being requested. Incomplete applications will not be included on
an agenda.

Included: /1 [

2. Filing fee of $100.00: Check should be made payable to City of Homewood. BEZ Staff will
notify adjacent property owners, in writing, of the variance request. Letters will be sent by
U. S. Mail and addressed per lefferson County Tax Assessor’s record. Any costs associated
with mailing public notice letters will be billed separately and must be paid prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Included: /Hh7

3. Survey: A copy of a scaled Survey, prepared within 24-months of the date of application
submittal, or one that represents the property exactly as it exists at the time of application.
The survey shall be scaled and include the locations, setbacks and dimensions of all
buildings, locations and dimensions of all easements and rights-of-way, locations, materials
and dimensions of all sidewalks, driveways, swimming pool, decks, etc. The survey shall be
prepared by a licensed Alabama registered surveyor.

Included: )B(H .. ;

4, Survey/Plot Plan: A copy of the survey/plot plan that represents the existing conditions
prescribed in #3 as well as the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all proposed changes
to the site and buildings.

Included: )4’ '

5. Previous Variance: Provide date and nature of previous variance request(s) and state the
outcome of the variance request.

Included: [ ﬂ'




Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 2 of 2

6. Site Photographs: Photographs of the site, from the front, sides and rear, shall be included
with the application. Photographs of the front of the property should be taken from a
vantage point to include the fronts of the buildings/houses on adjacent properties. Photos
may be emailed to BEZ staff.

Included: A’W

7. Building Elevations: Anillustration, with accurate measurements and height, of exterior
elevations for all proposed new construction or additions to existing structures, shall be
made a part of the application, to accurately depict the relationship of any proposed new
construction or additions to existing structures.

|
Included: | P

8. Restrictive Covenants: Provide a copy of the recorded restrictive covenants for the
subdivision, when applicable.

Included: b .‘

9. Proof of Ownership: Proof of ownership if property has been purchased within the last 12
months.

Included: I

A, I_M) AN A s Tl | 23

Applicant Date




LEGEND

Note: (a} No title search of the public records has been performed by this firm and land shown hereon was not abstracted for easements and/or rights-cf-way, recorded or
unrecorced. The parce! shown hereon is subject to setbacks, easements, zoning, and restrictions that may be found in the public records of said county and/or city. (b) All
bearings and/or angles, are deed/record map and actual unless otherwise noted. (c) Underground portions of foundations, footings, and/or other underground structures, utilities,
cemetenies or burial sites were not located unless otherwise noted. (d) The shown north arrow is based on deed/record map. (e} This survey is not transferable. (f) Easements
not shown on recarded map are not shown above.
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PROFESSIONAL § &
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"Cunul“' ‘\ “\
}::?EYG{“‘ * | WALL OUT 03
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: L | LoUTO.3
Part of the Northeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter, Section 13, Township 18,
Range 3 West more particularly described as follows: Begin at Southeast Corner of Northeast § of
Southeast 1/4 and run North along section line 913 and 6/10 feet thence west 667 and 6/10 feet fora { BBQ PIT
point of beginning; thence run South 208 and 3/10 feet; thence West 208 and 3/10 feet; thence West 208 % rgn
and 3/10 feet; thence North 208 and 3/10 feet; thence East 208 3/10 and feet to point of beginning. p | CLEAN >
' “ L ouT w
An equilateral triangle situated in the Northeast 1/4 of Southeast 1/4 of Section 13, Township 18, Range 3 go I Ro
West, more particularly described as follows: From the Northeast corner of said Northeast § of the % %
Southeast 1/4 of said section run South along the section line 400 feet; thence west, parallel with the north m [ m
line of said 1/4-1/4 section, a distance of 661.6 feet to the point of beginning; thence at an angle of 60 o | \ o
degrees to the right, run north 31 degrees, west 50 feet along the west side of the proposed road; thence N L WALL IN 4.6 e
turn an angle of 120 degrees to the left and run south 29 degrees west 50 feet; thence 8 8
turn an angle of 120 degrees to the left and run north 89 degrees east 50 feet to point of beginning on the 8 | 8
west, side of the proposed road. - =
Mineral and mining rights excepted. |
Situated in Jefferson County, Alabama. 'i’
- A 112.8'
PROPOSED | |I-—~
A
STATE OF ALABAMA) - NS 5‘9
JEFFERSON COUNTY) "Plot Plan” | || Q e
y | o
|, Ray Weygand, a Registered Land Surveyor, hereby state that all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in accordance with the current requirements of the | —_—
Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of Alabama to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, according to my survey of Anril 28 2023 . Survey invalid if not o
sealed in red. - / ™ N @Q]
/ £
Order No.: 20230543 7, | QDQ A
Purchaser: Y . 2L o GJOJ @ou
Address: 1503 Wellington Road Rey Weygand, eg. LS. #24973 W EYG N D lé\((/?. %
169 Oxmoor Road Homewood, AL 35208 0. -
Phone: (205) 942-0086 Fax: (205) 942-0087 SURVEYORS CE:\ f_"\\' ~ -
Copyright © | MEAS. & DEED: 208.30'
SET REBAR SET REBAR
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4™ Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955

Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2023

Jan K. Hill
1503 Wellington Road
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Re: 1503 Wellington Road, Homewood, Alabama 35209

Dear Property Owner:

This letter shall serve as a public hearing notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent
property owners. The Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments has been petitioned to
modify the zoning regulations, as they apply to the above referenced property, as follows:

Case SV-23-08-04, 1503 Wellington Road, Parcel ID No. 29 00 13 4 008 095.000
Applicants: Jan K. Hill and Amy Hill Dickerson / Property Owner: Jan K. Hill

a) A request for a variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec D., 6. to reduce
the required setback of the accessory structure along the left-side property line from 5-
feet to 1.6-feet (1-foot, 7-inches) for a total reduction of 3.4-feet (3-feet, 5-inches) for
the construction of an addition to the existing non-conforming accessory structure.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition at its regular meeting to be
held at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 3, 2023, in the Council Chambers (274 Floor) of
Homewood City Hall, 2850 19th Street South. You or your agent must attend the public
hearing to present your request to the Board. Public comments in support or opposition
to your petition shall be heard by the Board at this time.

Additional information regarding live stream viewing and the electronic submittal of
comments is provided on the reverse side of this notice.

Sincerely,
7 B L _
Sherri Williams, Zoning Supervisor

cc: Applicant
Adjacent property owners



Public Hearing Notice
SV-23-08-04 | 1503 Wellington Road
Page 2 of 2

Information and Instructions: The public hearing will be preceded by a brief work
session between Board Members and city staff beginning at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s
Committee Workroom located on the 21 floor behind the Council Chambers.

If you wish to view the live stream for this meeting, the “Live Stream” link is available on the
home page the city’s website at www.cityofhomewood.com or you can connect directly
via: www.cityofhomewood.com/live-stream. Although Board of Zoning Adjustments
meetings may be viewed through the live streaming service, persons wishing to
participate in the public hearing, by speaking in support or opposition to a particular
case, must attend the meeting in person.

Comments in support or opposition may also be submitted via email to the Board Secretary
@ fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided Board Members for their consideration. Please
reference the case number or the address of the subject property in your comments.

A copy of the meeting agenda packet, which includes the file for this case, will be available
for viewing and downloading the Friday before the scheduled public hearing. You may
access the agenda packet on the home page of the city's website @
www.cityofhomewood.com by clicking on the “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” tab.

For further information or to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application you
may contact our office at (205) 332-6800 or visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday-
Friday.


https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.cityofhomewood.com&c=E,1,lmzlMt7trRk9lXQhaxNsBWr_BfGezs1jTJYt4leJOh4gZcgE3JzNFzFS21G16C18es5xyiXN2Wy2ACqXyIbyZWb035x2WSaIw9ZDulw5a4ZPBSlvOQ,,&typo=1&ancr_add=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fbit.ly%2f3Wxp2Hi&c=E,1,ZqmrtbJD-GGlVcyEaZWMJo34BGfP7QiUXqKO9ybklfig5zDPPdNTcBAsH5Te_l8cAUO_TKMl8jgSeOgIS4-eQBF01JxhNdYC2SyDfmRH&typo=1
mailto:fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org
http://www.cityofhomewood.com/
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City oi Homewood
BIA (Case Map

1503 Wellington Rd

‘ o | SV 23-08-04
WELLINGTON RD Aerial Photo
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USED FOR GEREAL INFORMATION
\ AND ORENTATION. THIS DRAWING IS
| THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF
HOMEWOOD AND ITS USE BY ANYONE
| FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THAT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY
THE CITY OF HOMEWOOD IS
PROHIBITED.
ZONING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PLEASE CALL ZONING OFFICE TO
CONFIRM ZONING. 332-6828
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City of Homewood
COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Roard of ZonlRz Adiustmeft
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE ard of oning Adjustments
Request for Variance

[X] VARIANCE = APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: QD \ \rvi na ¥ oocd
BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): SV-23-08-05

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name of Applicant {s): N\OW\C'LL] £ PEL\A,\ D o §4 ,uJ
Address of Applicant(s): Aot / \yung @ gz =
) f‘nﬂ.mns&. / Pﬂf 25 Zoﬂ
City State Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s): 20 5 - 306 — H H
Email: (a0 r]'ll’}'g done Sl @,qma:\ - LO0N

Property Interest of Applicant(s): * Dwner
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - If different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s):
Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:

City State Zip

Email:

Telephone Number(s) of Owner(s}:

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled

out at time of application submittal)
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 2 00 132 008 008.000 B

PRESENT USE: vacant X __residence
commercial (describe):

other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (City Zoning Map)y [\ Y 1

BZA Application
Page lof 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

*Required by Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensions as dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Setback: 25 315 22.3 2.7
Front Bldg. Setback:
(secondary - corner lot)
Right Bldg. Setback
Left Bldg. Setback
Rear Bldg. Setback
Accessory Structure
Height / Setbacks / / / /
Variance
As Required Existing NOW P d .
s Require xisting ropose Required
Parking
Height of Structure

*Required setback information is available in the Zoning Ordinance which is available on the City of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling 332-6828
or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zoning Information.

INDICATE THE FOLLOWING

The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must provide a survey to verify:

Proposed Location of Fence (check all that apply):

Front Yard Side Yard (left) Side Yard (right) Rear Yard

Description of Proposed Fence (please include dimensions, materials, etc. of the
proposed fence):

BZA Application
Page 2 of 4


chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/viewer.html?pdfurl=https%3A%2F%2Firp.cdn-website.com%2F441cb6f7%2Ffiles%2Fuploaded%2F2021%2520COH%2520ZONING%2520ORD.pdf&clen=6133957&chunk=true
mailto:fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org;%20angie.montgomery@homewoodal.org;%20sherri.williams@homewoodal.org;%20cale.smith@homewoodal.org;%20hannah.smith@homewoodal.org

City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Request for Variance
PURPOSE OF VARIANCE

A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

_K the construction of an addition to a residence,

___the construction of residence,

____the construction of an addition to a commercial structure, .

___ the construction of a commercial structure, iy 0"“

___the construction of a fence b"f

other (describe):
AW
afd
| e

[_'\‘OmilfmAmrf; R w Gdd Gant PnfﬂhffWS*tP;a
W eld

BZA Application
Page 3 of 4



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

Exishing mnm Basn 1S Grie.oa \p bhance st

¥a) *‘}10\45 Quumh.ﬂ W_@L\S litie feora Qfﬁmhfc_()[acewnr
— God dovs.opes @@JMMMJ &rof’_ﬁmw

—JWCW’MGG \W! (G50~ Dj 10 ‘x:ee)r Otl\ov.\s__
M& u fom Sucadue.

ang aleo  al\ou Hag Woira? owners Ry

—GMM%;BMm wihile P&QE%L
oumeln UL onen (hever Bl 0

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise fo pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request.

| (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are lrue to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

2 —Cé) Date’%l'“?)'} &bZ

+/13 1023

Signaturd of OUwner Date

Signature of Applicant

Signature of Owner Date

BZA Application
Page 4 of 4



Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 1of 2

To ensure your application packet is complete, and to indicate that the necessary
documents have been included, please initial the line below each document type.

A, Required Documents

1. Application: The application must be completed and signed by the applicant and property
owner and submitted by noon of the Final Application Deadline. The application must
include a written description of the changes proposed and the specific hardship suffered,
for which a variance is being requested. Incomplete applications will not be included on
an agenda.

included: )@ 5

2. Filing fee of $100.00: Check should be made payable to City of Homewood. BEZ Staff will
notify adjacent property owners, in writing, of the variance request. Letters will be sent by
U. S. Mail and addressed per Jefferson County Tax Assessor’s record. Any ¢osts associated
with mailing public notice letters will be billed separately and must be paid prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Included: M

3.  Survey: A copy of a scaled Survey, prepared within 24-months of the date of application
submittal, or one that represents the property exactly as it exists at the time of application.
The survey shall be scaled and include the locations, setbacks and dimensions of all
buildings, locations and dimensions of all easements and rights-of-way, locations, materials
and dimensions of all sidewalks, driveways, swimming pool, decks, etc. The survey shall be
prepared by a licensed Alabama registered surveyor.

Included: _ w

4. Survey/Plot Plan: A copy of the survey/plot plan that represents the existing conditions
prescribed in #3 as well as the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all proposed changes

to the site and buildings.
—

Included: _ 1!’. A

5. Previous Variance: Provide date and nature of previous variance request(s) and state the
outcome of the variance request.

Included: —Y\!EEL



Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application Checklist
Page 2 0f 2

6. Site Photographs: Photographs of the site, from the front, sides and rear, shall be included
with the application. Photographs of the front of the property should be taken from a
vantage point to include the fronts of the buildings/houses on adjacent properties. Photas
may be emailed to BEZ staff.

Included:ifé. - {M\eck Sc‘o ZM\—ZS

7. Building Elevations: An illustration, with accurate measurements and height, of exterior
elevations for all proposed new construction or additions to existing structures, shall be
made a part of the application, to accurately depict the relationship of any propesed new
construction or additions to existing structures.

Included: f:&@

8. Restrictive Covenants: Provide a copy of the recorded restrictive covenants for the
subdivision, when applicable.

Included: A b
9.  Proof of Ownership: Proof of ownership if property has been purchased within the last 12
months.

Included: 1\ } A

N3/ 20273

Applic\ant Date
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STATE OF ALABAMA)
JEFFERSON COUNTY) "Property Boundary Survey”

|, Ray Weygand, a Registered Land Surveyor, hereby certify to the purchaser of this property at this time, that | have surveyed Lot 17, Block B, SOUTH HIGHLAND LAND COMPANY'S ANNEX
TO SOUTH HIGHLANDS | as recorded in Map Volume 7, Page 3, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Jefferson County, Alabama and also that part of Lot 3, Block 7, EDGEWOOD
ADDITION TO SOUTH HIGHLANDS |, as recorded in Map Volume & , Page 83, In the Office of the Judge of Probate, Jefferson County, Alabama, mare particularly described as follows: Begin at
the North corner of said Lot 3, said cormer being on the Westerly line of Lot 17, Block "B", South Highland Land Co. Annex to South Highlands, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 3, in the Office of
the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama, at a point 3.67 feet as measured, Southeast of the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 17; thence run Southeasterly along the Easterly line of said
Lot 3 and the Westerly line of said Lot 17, 108.19 feet; thence 117°46'40" right and run Westerly 31.00 feet; thence 56°30' right and run Northwesterly 31.96 feet, more of less, to a point on the
Westerly line of said Lot, said point also being a point on the East right-of-way line of Meca Avenue; thence 30°01'30" right and run Northerly along said right-of-way line 69.09 feet to the Point of
Beginning. | hereby state that all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in accordance with the current requirements of the Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of
Alabama to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, according to my survey of APRIL 4, 2022 . Survey invalid if not sealed in red.

Order No.: 20220346 __-_’.ﬁ. ’
Purchaser: 3\5_ /

Address: 901 lrving Road
Ray Weygand, Reg. L.S. #24973 w E N D
169 Oxmoor Road Homewood, AL 35209

Phone: (205) 942-0086 Fax: (205) 942-0087 SURVEYORS
Copyright ©

Note: (a) No title search of the public records has been performed by this firm and land shown hereon was not abstracted for easements and/or rights-of-way, recorded or unrecorded. The parcel
shown hereon is subject to setbacks, easements, zoning, and restrictions that may be found in the public records of said county and/or city. (b) All bearings and/or angles, are deed/record map and
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NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WORKING
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED. THE
DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE
AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER
RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS.

DATE PUBLISHED 7/19/2023
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NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WOQRKING
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED. THE
DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE
AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER
RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS

DATE PUBLISHED

7/19/2023
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THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT ARE PREPARED WITH 25 YEARS OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGN EXPERIENCE.
WITH DUAL DEGREES IN ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN, I NOT ONLY THINK OF FLOOR PLANS AND
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUT ALSO INTERIOR FUNCTION AND DESIGN. ROOMS MUST FUNCTION AND RELATE
TO EACH OTHER. SERIOUS CONSIDERATION PER CLIENT IS PAID TO BUDGETS, MATERIAL SELECTION AND
ELIMINATING WASTED SPACE. ANY ALTERATION NEED TO BE BROUGHT TO MY ATTENTION. CONTRACTORS
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Project #:

- Client: Dorsey Resident Date: 6/23/2022 Page 10of 3
-4 Project: Homewood, AL Input by:
¢ |SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Frank McDaniel

B2-Conventional S-P-F#2 2.000" X 12.000" 3-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

Project: Homewood, AL Input by:
Address: Job Name: Frank McDaniel
Project #

Client: Dorsey Resident Date: 6/23/2022 Page 2 of 3

B2-Conventional S-P-F#2 2.000" X 12.000" 3-Ply - PASSED  [eveitev

N
v W 171114
1D. Fir =D, Fir"
1 188" 1 % 112"
19'3"

Multi-Ply Analysis
Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Nail from both sides. Maximum end distance not to exceed
6".

iCapacity 0.0 %

Load 0.0 PLF

Yield Limit per Foot 1574 PLF
ield Limit per Fastener 78.7 Ib.

Yield Mode v

Edge Distance 142"

Min. End Distance S

Load Combination

[Duration Factor 1.00

Design Notes

1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.

2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".

3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.

4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.

5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.

6 Top must be continuously laterally braced.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.

i T
g e
1D. Fir 2D.Fir
'IL 18'8" JI' l "%L, 1/2"
1 19'3" 1
Member Information Reactions PATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Roof Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 3 Slope: 0/12 1 Vertical 578 0 0 1155
Moisture Condition: Dry Design Method: ASD 2 Vertical 578 0 0 1155
Deflection LL: 360 Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015
Deflection TL: 240 Load Sharing: Yes
Importance: Normal - II Deck: Not Checked
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F Ceiling: Gypsum 1/2"
Bearings

Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.

1 - D. Fir 3.500" Vert 26% 578/ 1155 17:38=l- D+C

2 - D. Fir 3.500" Vert 26% 578 /1155 1733 L D+C

Analysis Results

Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 7945 ft-Ib 9'7 1/2" 9949 ft-Ib 0.799 (80%) D+C 1
Unbraced 7945 ft-lb 9'7 1/2" 9949 ft-Ib 0.799 (80%) D+C I
Shear 1511 Ib 18'1/4" 5695 Ib 0.265 (27%) D+C I
LL Defl inch 0.450 (L/501) 9'7 9/16" 0.626 (L/360) 0.719 (72%) C E
TL Defl inch 0.676 (L/334) 9'7 9/16" 0.940 (L/240) 0.719 (72%) D+C IS

1 Uniform

ID Load Type

Location Trib Width ~ Side

Top

Live 1 Snow 1.15
0 PSF 0 PSF

Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
0 PSF 20 PSF  roof

This design is valid until 7/7/2023

Manufacturer Info

84 Lumber
1805 4th Ave. SW
Bessemer,AL

Version 5.0.368 (Build 21.51.368) Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 220610011

3265

Manufacturer Info 84 Lumber
1805 4th Ave. SW
Bessemer,AL

NOTES: *

This design is valid until 7/7/2023 CONFRACTORIS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FENPIFELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

\larcian & 01 2AR (Ruild 21 &1 2AR) Powered hv iStruct™ Dataset: 22061001.1

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

o

2X(?)

OVE STEPS

AND FILL

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WORKING
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED. THE
DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE
AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER
RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS.

DATE PUBLISHED 7/19/2023
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NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WORKING
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED. THE
DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE
AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER
RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS.

DATE PUBLISHED 7/19/2023

. BRIAN
JERNIGAN
INC.

W

RESIDENTIAL &
INTERIOR DESIGN

141 EAST GLENWOOD DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35209

PHONE (205) 531-8915

ADDITIONS & ALTERATIONS
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
PAUL & MANDY DORSEY
HOMEWOOD, ALABAMA 35209

JUNE 21, 2022

A4




AS

JUNE 21, 2022

ROOMS MUST FUNCTION AND RELATE TO EACH OTHER. SERIOUS

DEGREES IN ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN, I NOT ONLY THINK OF FLOOR PLANS AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS,

BUT ALSO INTERIOR FUNCTION AND DESIGN.
CONSIDERATION PER CLIENT IS PAID TO BUDGETS, MATERIAL SELECTION AND ELIMINATING WASTED SPACE. ANY

ALTERATION NEED TO BE BROUGHT TO MY ATTENTION. CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS CHANGING THESE

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT ARE PREPARED WITH 25 YEARS OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGN EXPERIENCE. WITH DUAL
PLANS WITHOUT CONSULTING ME WILL BE ELIMINATED FROM FUTURE PROJECT BIDDING.
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CHIMNEY POTS, VERIFY

NEW BRICK CAP ON EXISTING
CHIMNEY, VERIFY CONDITION

PORCH(BEYOND BASEMENT DOOR) SPACE 6X6 POST EQUALLY. VERIFY

ANY FLOOR JOIST AS NEEDED. ADD 12" TO THE WIDTH OF EXISTING
DECKING. METAL ROOF

REMOVE ALL OF EXISTING PERGOLA, VINES AND DECKING. REPAIR
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FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING

CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

DATE PUBLISHED 7/19/2023

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL

STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND

IMPLEMENTATION.
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER

HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WORKING
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
REPRODUCTION|IS PROHIBITED. THE
DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE
AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN

NOTES:

Wm. BRIAN
JERNIGAN

INC.

RIOR DESIGN

141 EAST GLENWOOD DRIVE

RESIDENTIAL &
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35209

INT

PHONE (205) 531-8915

ADDITIONS & ALTERATIONS
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
PAUL & MANDY DORSEY
HOMEWOOD, ALABAMA 35209

METAL PARAPET WALL CAP,

VERIFY COLOR

.

JUNE 21, 2022
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LEFT ELEVATION

ELEVATIONS, BUT ALSO INTERIOR FUNCTION AND DESIGN. ROOMS MUST FUNCTION AND RELATE TO EACH OTHER. SERIOUS CONSIDERATION PER CLIENT IS PAID TO BUDGETS, MATERIAL SELECTION AND ELIMINATING WASTED

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT ARE PREPARED WITH 25 YEARS OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGN EXPERIENCE. WITH DUAL DEGREES IN ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN, I NOT ONLY THINK OF FLOOR PLANS AND EXTERIOR
SPACE. ANY ALTERATION NEED TO BE BROUGHT TO MY ATTENTION. CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS CHANGING THESE PLANS WITHOUT CONSULTING ME WILL BE ELIMINATED FROM FUTURE PROJECT BIDDING.
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LEFT FRONT ANGLED ELEVATION

NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION.

- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

] LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE WORKING
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNER AND
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED
SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED
HEREIN. THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR
USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER
LOCATIONS WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNER.
: REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED. THE

[ I DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE

I I AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE
TPO RUBBER MEMBRANE ROOF DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN

UP WALLS AND UNDER PARAPET COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND OTHER
CAP RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHTS.
METAL PARAPET WALL CAP, DATE PUBLISHED 7/19/2023
VERIFY COLOR
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DOWNSPOUT, VERIFY COLOR u“ 4@/4 4@{
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VICINITY MAP

(NOT TO SCALE)

O\ )
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NOTE:

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
{ZONE "X™) AS PEXK MAP NO. 014T3C8556), DATED SEPTEMBER I4, 2921.

DORSEY'S RESURVEY OF
IRVING ROAD

BEING A RESURVEY OF LOT 17 BLOCK B SOUTH HIGHLANDS LAND CO ANNEX TO
SOUTH HIGHLANDS ALSO PART OF LOT 3 BLOCK 7 EDGEWDOD ADD TO SOUTH
HIGHLANDS, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 6 PAGE 83 IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE oF
PROBATE JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

SITUATED IN THE Nw ¥ OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

WEYGAND SURVEYDRS, INC.

Ray Weygaond, Reg. L.S. §24973
189 Oxmoor Road, Homewood, AL 35209
Phone: (205) 942-0086 Fax: (205) 942-0087

:) 20 40 b

SCALE: 1"=20° DATE: APRIL 2023

THE PURPOSE OF THIS RESURVEY IS TO COMBINE LOT 17 AND PART
OF LOT 3 INTO 1 LOT CALLED LOT 17-A

Ler
16
ZONED NPD
ot l‘?-—A—*”jJ( 2
+ 12,693 SF \ g
/ £ 0.2% Ae. \ <3
s <k
“ \\ Iﬂ §
\ x
\
\ o
______ o as ‘!‘6 190.82 E

WEYG/AND

SURVEYORS

The undersigned, Rw'm.mmmmw.mﬂmm.w.ﬂmwmh«-byumfylhatthhphtormpwmmd.
pursuagnt to i ormopvuomdca’ltﬂcha!u w of seaid ownar, that this plot or map in g true ond
be known os DORSEY,S RESURVEY OF IRVING ROAD, showing the subdivisions into which it is
ndarfes of eoch int and Hs number. showlng the sirssts, olteym and pubic
the number of sock lot ond block. and showing the refotion of the
HIGHLANDS (M8 B, PG 83) and to the gowemment survey of Section 13, Township
curve points ow shown ond designoled by smoll open circles an

20'2;“" Poul Dorssy, or Ownely have coussd these presnty lo ba sxecuted on thair

7 o

Poul Doreay = Owner
801 IRVING RD. muemci'.‘u 35209

Jafisrson County}

l ?Mﬁ W f‘u’

on Nolary Public in end for soid Counly and Siate, do hersby carlify thot Roy Weygond, whoe nome is
::gmd 0E 1he foregeing amr-equ o3 Land Surveyor, who s known to me, oc befors me, on this date, thot Leing informed of the contents
aald certificote, he sxacuted sama voluntorly and with full outhority therefor,

Given under my hond and seul this Mﬂqol Ar‘n'f 2023,
By: /e L -

Batary Putlic — Comig Enp.: &/ T/2L
Stote of Alabama)
Jeffarson Cwnty) .

@iy as Notory Publlc in and for said Counly ond Stats, do hersby crlify thet Paul Dorsay, whose nome is
|lg F‘F. fnr.golng cartificats a8 Member Found tes LLC, Qwner, who ia known to me, ocknowiedged before ma, on this dots, thot being
formed of the contents of soid certificats, he executed some weluntorily and with futt qulhority therefor.

Givan undar my hand and seol this 26 " doy of A.d'r"—’ 2023.
w L F3 ,

Hadsiy Public = Commission E_xplm: E?.ﬂi}‘
Final plat opproved by restlution of the H d Planning ission an __ MAY IH_ 2023,

APPROVED FOR RECORDING

AL sinfes
Chalrman
Lt Ads  sprnfaers

Secratary

NOTE:
1 Sorvices. o thae this o has been for provision of future o existing sanitary sewars; howewdr this doss ot Masn candtary
mmmh&wuummmm mmmmumwmmaummmuw

Y ¥-27-23
Dote

Direclor o tal Services

WOTES:

ALL EASEMENTS OM THIS MAP ARE FOR PUBLIC UTILIMIES. SANTARY SEWERS, STORM SEWERS, STORM DITCHES. PRIVATE TELEVISION CABLE SYSTEMS, AND
MAY BE USED FOR SUCH PURPOSES TO SERVE ~BOTH WITHIN AND WITHOUT THIS SUBDMSION {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). NO PERMANENT
STRUCTURE OR OTWER OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE LBMITS OF A DEDKATED EASEMENT.

BUKDER 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DRAINAGE ON EACH LOT AND [N AND AROUND EACH BUILDING AND FOR ALL SOIL CONDITIONS. THIS ENGINEER/LAND
SURVEYOR 15 HOT RESPONSHRE FOR EITHER.

BUILDER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADJUSTING THE LIOS OR TOP ELEVATION FOR ALL MANHOLES AND YARD MLETS ON EACH LOT

THE LOY OWNER/BUILDER SHALL USEAPPROPRIATEMWVMHHD?PIPEUNDERDRANDITOHESMNGDROTHERMWSTDPRWIDEABU[DNG
SIE FREE OF SURFACE OR SUBSURFACE DRANAGE WTHOUT ADVERSELY AFFECTING ADJACENT U

HELDTME%BU LWWMWWNMMAWUWWMMUNEORWTMLOCATWPRIORTD
BUILDING  FOUNDA
MAmammwmumsmmmsnou.na:vaanmsreuumenmmmscmncmmmnrmmmae
SERVICED.

NO HOUSE SHALL HAVE A FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION LESS THAN TWO {2) FEET ABOVE TOP OF ANY ADJACENT STORM SEWER WITHOUT ENGINEER'S
APPROVAL.

HO FENCE SHALL WPEDE THE FLOW OF WATER IN ANY DRAINAGE WAY.
WEYOAMD SURVEYORS, INC. IS NOT RESPONSIELE FOR SOIL COMPACTIONS AND [HD HOT COMOLCT ANY SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE (HVESTIGATIONS.

NORTH ARROW SHOWN ON THTS MAP IS NOT TRUE NORTH AND SHOULD ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS APPROMIMATE.

PC. Crs ¥ £S5-22-05-01

Cﬂummm ALD4D

B*?U'P!I B4 Pages. 10ty
1 cortty thi lngtrumen.
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4™ Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955

Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2023

Amanda and Paul Dorsey
901 Irving Road
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Re: 901 Irving Road, Homewood, Alabama 35209

Dear Property Owner:

This letter shall serve as a public hearing notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent
property owners. The Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments has been petitioned to
modify the zoning regulations, as they apply to the above referenced property, as follows:

Case # SV-23-08-05, 901 Irving Road, Parcel ID No. 29 00 13 2 008 008.000
Applicants / Property Owners: Amanda and Paul Dorsey

a) A request for a variance to Article 1V, District Uses, Sec. A., Neighborhood Preservation
District, (3) Development Regulations, d. setbacks,1. Front to reduce the required
setback along the front property line from 25-feet to 22.3-feet (22-feet, 4-inches) for a
total reduction of 2.7-feet (2-feet, 8-inches) to construct an addition to the front of the
existing house.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition at its regular meeting to be
held at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 3, 2023, in the Council Chambers (2" Floor) of
Homewood City Hall, 2850 19th Street South. You or your agent must attend the public
hearing to present your request to the Board. Public comments in support or opposition
to your petition shall be heard by the Board at this time.

Additional information regarding live stream viewing and the electronic submittal of
comments is provided on the reverse side of this notice.

Sincerely,

’%@
e

Sherri Williams, Zoning Supervisor

cc: Applicant
Adjacent property owners



Public Hearing Notice
SV-23-08-05 | 901 Irving Road
Page 2 of 2

Information and Instructions: The public hearing will be preceded by a brief work
session between Board Members and city staff beginning at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s
Committee Workroom located on the 21 floor behind the Council Chambers.

If you wish to view the live stream for this meeting, the “Live Stream” link is available on the
home page the city’s website at www.cityofhomewood.com or you can connect directly
via: www.cityofhomewood.com/live-stream. Although Board of Zoning Adjustments
meetings may be viewed through the live streaming service, persons wishing to
participate in the public hearing, by speaking in support or opposition to a particular
case, must attend the meeting in person.

Comments in support or opposition may also be submitted via email to the Board Secretary
@ fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided Board Members for their consideration. Please
reference the case number or the address of the subject property in your comments.

A copy of the meeting agenda packet, which includes the file for this case, will be available
for viewing and downloading the Friday before the scheduled public hearing. You may
access the agenda packet on the home page of the city's website @
www.cityofhomewood.com by clicking on the “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” tab.

For further information or to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application you
may contact our office at (205) 332-6800 or visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday-
Friday.


https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.cityofhomewood.com&c=E,1,lmzlMt7trRk9lXQhaxNsBWr_BfGezs1jTJYt4leJOh4gZcgE3JzNFzFS21G16C18es5xyiXN2Wy2ACqXyIbyZWb035x2WSaIw9ZDulw5a4ZPBSlvOQ,,&typo=1&ancr_add=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fbit.ly%2f3Wxp2Hi&c=E,1,ZqmrtbJD-GGlVcyEaZWMJo34BGfP7QiUXqKO9ybklfig5zDPPdNTcBAsH5Te_l8cAUO_TKMl8jgSeOgIS4-eQBF01JxhNdYC2SyDfmRH&typo=1
mailto:fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org
http://www.cityofhomewood.com/
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City oi Homewood
BIA (Case Map

901 Irving Rd
SV 23-08-05

Aerial Photo

[ subject Property
|| Parcels

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING
WAS COMPILED FROM SERVERAL
SOURCES AND SHOULD ONLY BE
USED FOR GEREAL INFORMATION
AND ORENTATION. THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF
HOMEWOOD AND ITS USE BY ANYONE
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THAT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY
THE CITY OF HOMEWOOD IS
PROHIBITED.

ZONING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PLEASE CALL ZONING OFFICE TO
CONFIRM ZONING. 332-6828
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	IV. Communications/Reports from Chair & Vice Chair
	V. Old Business
	VI. New Business
	1) SV-23-08-01, 102 Lucerne Boulevard, Parcel ID No: 29 00 24 2 014 015.000 Applicants/Property Owners: Alan and Ellen Russell
	Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments
	Agenda
	Thursday, August 3, 2023, 6:00 P.M.
	2) SV-23-08-02, 1104 Drexel Parkway, Parcel ID. No. 29 00 23 1 007 029.000
	Applicant / Property Owner: Shawn Wideman
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